Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	- 1,Q2 <u>61</u> 8948		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ▼	V V	T		.	.
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks	1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a		- · ·	ng Company,
Ralph VanSkiver		Inc	2.		
$\lambda 2.3.$	03	Internal Add	ress:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	tached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:		1			
🖼 Assignment 🛛	Merger		4200	Paraatt	
Security Agreement Grange of Name		Street Addre	ess: 4209	Barnett	•
Gener					
			aton	Chatas TV	Zip: 76017
11/10/02			ngton	State: IA	ZIp: <u>//001/</u>
Execution Date: 11/19/03		Additional name	e(s) & address(e	es) attached?	Yes 🍄 No
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🖵 Yes 🗳	No		
5. Name and address of party to who	om correspondence	tached? 🖵 Yes 🛱 6. Total number		ns and pater	ts involved:
concerning document should be m	om correspondence	1	of applicatio	•	
concerning document should be m	om correspondence nailed:	6. Total number	of applicatio	•	
concerning document should be m	om correspondence nailed:	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 2020 Enclosed	of applicatio CFR 3.41)	\$ <u></u>	0.00
concerning document should be m Name <u>: Roy W. Hardin</u> Internal Address <u>: Locke Lidde</u>	om correspondence nailed:	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 2020 Enclosed	of applicatio CFR 3.41)	•	0.00
concerning document should be m Name <u>: Roy W. Hardin</u> Internal Address: Locke Lidde. HTECKLU1 00000047 10725389	om correspondence nailed:	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 x Enclosed L Authoriz	of applicatio CFR 3.41) d ed to be cha	rged to depo	0.00
concerning document should be m Name <u>: Roy W. Hardin</u> Internal Address <u>: Locke Lidde</u>	om correspondence nailed: 11 & Sapp, LLP	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 2020 Enclosed	of applicatio CFR 3.41) d ed to be cha	rged to depo	0.00
concerning document should be m Name <u>: Roy W. Hardin</u> Internal Address <u>: Locke Lidde</u> HTECKLU1 00000047 10725389 40.00 0P Street Address <u>: 2200 Ross Ave</u>	om correspondence nailed: 11 & Sapp, LLP	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 x Enclosed L Authoriz	of applicatio CFR 3.41) d ed to be cha	rged to depo	0.00
concerning document should be m Name <u>: Roy W. Hardin</u> Internal Address: Locke Lidde HTECKLU1 00000047 10725389	om correspondence nailed: <u>11 & Sapp, LLP</u> enue, Suite	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 x Enclosed Authoriz 8. Deposit acco 12–1781	of applicatio CFR 3.41) d ed to be cha punt number:	rged to depo	sit account
concerning document should be m Name <u>: Roy W. Hardin</u> Internal Address <u>: Locke Lidde</u> HTECKLU1 00000047 10725389 40.00 0P Street Address <u>: 2200 Ross Ave</u>	om correspondence nailed: 11 & Sapp, LLP	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 x Enclosed Authoriz 8. Deposit acco 12–1781	of applicatio CFR 3.41) d ed to be cha punt number:	rged to depo	0.00
concerning document should be m Name <u>; Roy W. Hardin</u> Internal Address <u>: Locke Lidde</u> HTECKLU1 00000047 10725389 40.00 0P Street Address <u>: 2200 Ross Ave</u> 2200	om correspondence hailed: <u>11 & Sapp, LLP</u> enue, Suite Zip:75201	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 x Enclosed Authoriz 8. Deposit acco 12–1781	of applicatio CFR 3.41) d ed to be cha punt number:	rged to depo	sit account
concerning document should be m Name <u>: Roy W. Hardin</u> Internal Address: Locke Lidde HTECKLU1 00000047 10725389 40.00 0P Street Address: 2200 Ross Av 2200 City: Dallas State: TX 9. Statement and signature.	om correspondence nailed: <u>11 & Sapp, LLP</u> enue, Suite Zip:75201 DO NOT USE	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 x Enclosed Authoriz 8. Deposit acco <u>12–1781</u> (Attach duplicate THIS SPACE	of applicatio CFR 3.41) d ed to be cha punt number:	rged to depo	sit account
concerning document should be m Name <u>: Roy W. Hardin</u> Internal Address: Locke Lidde HTECKLU1 00000047 10725389 40.00 OP Street Address: 2200 Ross Av 2200 City: Dallas State: TX	om correspondence hailed: <u>11 & Sapp, LLP</u> enue, Suite Zip:75201 DO NOT USE belief, the foregoing	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 x Enclosed Authoriz 8. Deposit acco <u>12–1781</u> (Attach duplicate THIS SPACE	of applicatio CFR 3.41) d ed to be cha punt number:	rged to depo	sit account
concerning document should be m Name <u>; Roy W. Hardin</u> Internal Address: Locke Lidde. HTECKLU1 00000047 10725389 40.00 0P Street Address: 2200 Ross Av 2200 City: Dallas State: TX 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	om correspondence hailed: <u>11 & Sapp, LLP</u> enue, Suite Zip:75201 DO NOT USE belief, the foregoing	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 x Enclosed Authoriz 8. Deposit acco <u>12–1781</u> (Attach duplicate THIS SPACE	of applicatio CFR 3.41) d ed to be cha punt number:	rged to depo ge if paying by and any atta	et account deposit account)
concerning document should be m Name <u>: Roy W. Hardin</u> Internal Address: Locke Lidde. HTECKLU1 00000047 10725389 40.00 0P Street Address: 2200 Ross Av 2200 City: Dallas State: TX 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original document	om correspondence hailed: <u>11 & Sapp, LLP</u> enue, Suite Zip:75201 DO NOT USE belief, the foregoing	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 x Enclosed Authoriz 8. Deposit acco <u>12–1781</u> (Attach duplicate THIS SPACE	of applicatio CFR 3.41) d ed to be cha punt number:	rged to depo	et account deposit account)
concerning document should be m Name: Roy W. Hardin Internal Address: Locke Lidde. HTECKLU1 00000047 10725389 40.00 0P Street Address: 2200 Ross Av 2200 City: Dallas State: TX 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docur Michael W. Dubner Name of Person Signing Total numb	enue, Suite belief, the foregoing ment. er of pages including cove	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 x 2 Enclosed Authoriz 8. Deposit acco <u>12–1781</u> (Attach duplicate THIS SPACE information is true Signature er sheet, attachments,	of applicatio CFR 3.41) d ed to be cha bunt number: copy of this pa e and correct and documents	rged to depo ge if paying by and any atta	et account deposit account)
concerning document should be m Name <u>; Roy W. Hardin</u> Internal Address: Locke Lidde. HTECKLU1 00000047 10725389 40.00 0P Street Address: 2200 Ross Av 2200 City: Dallas State: TX 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docum Michael W. Dubner Name of Person Signing Total numb Mail doc	enue, Suite zip: 75201 belief, the foregoing ment. er of pages including cove cuments to be recorded with aw patent application to:	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 x 2 Enclosed Authoriz 8. Deposit acco <u>12–1781</u> (Attach duplicate THIS SPACE information is true Signature er sheet, attachments,	of applicatio CFR 3.41) d ed to be cha bunt number: copy of this pa copy of this pa	rged to depo ge if paying by and any atta	et account deposit account)

-

.

PATENT REEL: 014760 FRAME: 0613

26937 00007

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ralph VanSkiver, a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of Mansfield, Texas, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

LITTER SCOOP HOLDER

for which I am about to make application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Doskocil Manufacturing Company, Inc., a corporation of the State of Texas, which has a business address of 4209 Barnett, Arlington, Texas 76017 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interests are concerned, to said Assignee of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements, and, at the expense of said Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said Assignee and to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

26937:00007 : DALLAS : 1221728.1

PATENT REEL: 014760 FRAME: 0614

Name of Sole Inventor:

Inventor's Name: <u>Ralp</u>	bh VanSkiver
Residence (City, State)	Mansfield, Texas,
Signature:	Je we with the L. Alman
Date: 11-19-200	23
Date Application Executed:	11-19-03
	223-2006 State

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Tarrant

Before me this <u>1976</u> day of <u>November</u> 2003, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Kathie L. annon

26937:00007 : DALLAS : 1221728.1

2 of 2